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The North American Division Communication Team
ORGANIZATION: North American Division FAX: 301-680-6464
DEPARTMENT: Communication
MAILING ADDRESS: 12501 Old Columbia Pike,  Silver Spring, MD  20904-6600 www.nadadventist.org/com.htm

ASST. TO PRES.: Kermit Netteburg PHONE: 301-680-6406 E-MAIL: 102555.1534@compuserve.com
SECRETARY: Lynetta Murdoch PHONE: 301-680-6428 E-MAIL: murdly@nad.adventist.org
MED. REL. MGR.: George Johnson PHONE: 301-680-6057 E-MAIL: george.johnson@nad.adventist.org

NATIONAL BUY ADVERTISING DISCOUNT 15%: Available on display ads 1/2-page or larger. For more information contact
Nadine Dower, National Buy coordinator, at manager@nadnationalbuy.com, or visit www.nadnationalbuy.com.

PUBLICATION: Atlantic Union Gleaner PRINTER: Review & Herald
PUBLISHER: Atlantic Union Conference of Seventh-day Adventists CIRCULATION: 22,000
STREET ADDRESS: 400 Main Street FAX: 978-368-7948
MAILING ADDRESS: PO Box 1189,  South Lancaster, MA  01561-1189 www.atlantic-union.org/gleaner.htm

DIRECTOR: Carlyle Simmons PHONE: 978-368-8333 ext. 3009 E-MAIL: csimmons@atlanticunion.org
EDITOR/ASSOC. DIR.: Ednor Davison, ad mgr. PHONE: 978-368-8333 ext. 3028 E-MAIL: 74617.3625@compuserve.com

CLASSIFIED ADS: $40/up to 40 words, .50/each additional word (80 word max.). Inside union $35/40 words, .50/each
additional (80 word max.).

PUBLICATION: Canadian Adventist Messenger PRINTER: Maracle Press Ltd.
PUBLISHER: Seventh-day Adventist Church in Canada CIRCULATION: 15,000
STREET ADDRESS: 1148 King Street East FAX: 905-433-0982
MAILING ADDRESS: 1148 King Street East,  Oshawa, ON  L1H 1H8 CANADA www.sdacc.org/messenger

EDITOR: Carolyn Willis PHONE: 905-433-0011, ext. 225 E-MAIL: cwillis@sdacc.org
PROD. ASST.: Joan Tanasiychuk, ad mgr. PHONE: 905-433-0011, ext. 111 E-MAIL: joant@sdacc.org

CLASSIFIED ADS: $18/up to 50 words, .30/each additional word.

PUBLICATION: Columbia Union Visitor PRINTER: Review & Herald
PUBLISHER: Columbia Union Conference of Seventh-day Adventists CIRCULATION: 43,500
STREET ADDRESS: 5427 Twin Knolls Road PHONE: 888-4-VISITOR
MAILING ADDRESS: 5427 Twin Knolls Road,  Columbia, MD  21045 FAX: 410-997-7420

www.columbiaunion.org/visitor/currentissue/currentissue.html

DIR./EDITOR: Celeste Ryan PHONE: 410-997-3414, ext. 220 E-MAIL: cryan@columbiaunion.net
PROD. MGR.: Wilona Karimabadi, displ. ad mgr. PHONE: 410-997-3414, ext. 282 E-MAIL: wkarimabadi@columbiaunion.net
ED. ASST: Sandra Jones, class. ad mgr. PHONE: 410-997-3414, ext. 306 E-MAIL: sjones@columbiaunion.net
NEWS CRD.: LaVerne Henderson PHONE: 410-997-3414, ext. 270 E-MAIL: lhenderson@columbiaunion.net

CLASSIFIED ADS: $48/up to 50 words, .75/each additional word. Inside union $38/50 words, .60 ea. add’l. word.

PUBLICATION: Lake Union Herald PRINTER: Pacific Press
PUBLISHER: Lake Union Conference of Seventh-day Adventists CIRCULATION: 30,000
STREET ADDRESS: 8903 US Hwy 31 FAX: 269-473-8209
MAILING ADDRESS: Box C,  Berrien Springs, MI  49103 luc.adventist.org/herald

DIR./EDITOR: Gary Burns PHONE: 269-473-8246 E-MAIL: editor@luc.adventist.org
MNG. EDIT.: Ann Fisher, displ. ad mgr. PHONE: 269-473-8247 E-MAIL: herald@luc.adventist.org
CIRC. MGR.: Judi Doty, class. ad mgr. PHONE: 269-473-8242 E-MAIL: circulation@luc.adventist.org
INTERN: Reggie Johnson PHONE: 269-473-8243 E-MAIL: reginald@andrews.edu

CLASSIFIED ADS: Outside Lake Union $30/up to 50 words max. Inside union $20/50 words max.



PUBLICATION: Mid-America Outlook PRINTER: Review & Herald
PUBLISHER: Mid-America Union Conference of Seventh-day Adventists CIRCULATION: 26,500
STREET ADDRESS: 8307 Pine Lake Road, Lincoln, NE 68516 FAX: 402-483-4453
MAILING ADDRESS: PO Box 6128,  Lincoln, NE 68506 outlook.maucsda.org

DIR./EDITOR: Ryan Teller PHONE: 402-484-3008 E-MAIL: ryteller@maucsda.org
MNG. EDIT.: Hans Olson, displ. ad mgr. PHONE: 402-484-3010 E-MAIL: haolson@maucsda.org
OFF. CRD.: Pennie Marshall, class. ad mgr. PHONE: 402-484-3009 E-MAIL: pemarsha@maucsda.org

CLASSIFIED ADS:  $32/up to 50 words, .80/each additional word. In union: $23/50 words, .35/additional.

PUBLICATION: North Pacific Union Gleaner PRINTER: Pacific Press
PUBLISHER: North Pacific Union Conference of Seventh-day Adventists CIRCULATION: 41,000
STREET ADDRESS: 1498 SE Tech Center Pl. Suite 300, Vancouver, WA 98683 FAX: 360-816-1381
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 871150, Vancouver, WA 98687 www.gleaneronline.org

DIRECTOR: Steven Vistaunet PHONE: 360-816-1483 E-MAIL: Steve.Vistaunet@nw.npuc.org
EDITOR: Dick Dower PHONE: 360-816-1433 E-MAIL: Richard.Dower@nw.npuc.org
MNG. EDIT.: Nadine Dower PHONE: 360-816-1484 E-MAIL: Nadine.Dower@nw.npuc.org
ADMIN. ASST.: Kara McGhee, ad mgr. PHONE: 360-816-1483 E-MAIL: gleaner@nw.npuc.org

CLASSIFIED ADS: $35/30 words, 1.25/each additional word, 10% disc. 3 consec. ads w/ no copy change. In union:
$19.95/30 words, .75/additional. 10% disc. 3 consec. ads.

PUBLICATION: Pacific Union Recorder PRINTER: Pacific Press
PUBLISHER: Pacific Union Conference of Seventh-day Adventists CIRCULATION: 60,000
STREET ADDRESS: 2686 Townsgate Road,  Westlake Village, CA  91361 FAX: 805-495-2644
MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 5005, Westlake Village, CA 91359-5005 recorder.adventist.org

DIR./EDITOR: Gerry Chudleigh PHONE: 805-497-9457, ext. 286 E-MAIL: gerry@puconline.org
MNG. EDIT.: Alicia Goree, displ. ad mgr. PHONE: 805-497-9457, ext. 284 E-MAIL: manager@puconline.org
SECRETARY: Sali Butler, class ad mgr. PHONE: 805-497-9457, ext. 280 E-MAIL: secretary@recorder.adventist.org
SECRETARY: Linda DuBose PHONE: 805-497-9457, ext. 280 E-MAIL: secretary@recorder.adventist.org

CLASSIFIED ADS: $47/up to 50 words, .50/each additional word. In union: $37/50 words, .50/additional.

PUBLICATION: Southern Tidings PRINTER: The College Press
PUBLISHER: Southern Union Conference of Seventh-day Adventists CIRCULATION: 67,500
STREET ADDRESS: 3978 Memorial Drive, Decatur, GA 30032 FAX: 404-299-9726
MAILING ADDRESS: PO Box 849,  Decatur, GA 30031 www.southernunion.com/tidings.html

DIR./EDITOR: Olson Perry PHONE: 404-299-1832, ext. 415 E-MAIL: operry@southernunion.com
ASST. DIR.: Sheila Elwin PHONE: 404-299-1832, ext. 413 E-MAIL: selwin@southernunion.com
ED. ASST.: Irisene Douce, ad mgr. PHONE: 404-299-1832, ext. 414 E-MAIL: idouce@southernunion.com

CLASSIFIED ADS: $45/20 words, $55/21-45 words, $1.50/word beyond 45. In union: $35/20 words, $45/21-45, $1.30/add.

PUBLICATION: Southwestern Union Record PRINTER: SW Color Graphics
PUBLISHER: Southwestern Union Conference of Seventh-day Adventists CIRCULATION: 27,000
STREET ADDRESS: 777 S. Burleson Blvd., Burleson, TX 76028 FAX: 817-447-2443
MAILING ADDRESS: PO Box 4000,  Burleson, TX  76097

DIR./EDITOR: Jerry D. Thomas PHONE: 817-295-0476, ext. 436 E-MAIL: jdthomas@swuc.org
ED. ASST: Roxie L. Graham-Marski PHONE: 817-295-0476, ext. 437 E-MAIL: rgraham@swuc.org
AD MGR.: Carla Baker, ad mgr. PHONE: 817-295-0476, ext. 438 E-MAIL: cbaker@swuc.org

CLASSIFIED ADS: $32/up to 50 words, $37/51 to 60 words, .60/each additional word.

Payment should be sent with classified ads to help keep the cost of classified advertising down. Billing adds extra
cost. Word count is based upon the spaces between words in normal usage. Tear sheets are only supplied with display
ads when they’re billed. Since classified ads are not billed, no tear sheets are sent.

First-time advertisers should send an endorsement from their pastor along with their ad to their local conference
communication director. Include checks and envelopes addressed to each union paper with appropriate postage attached.
The conference communication director sends the approved ad and checks on to the union papers in the envelopes you’ve
provided, along with a copy of the pastor’s endorsement. After the first time, ads may be sent directly to the union papers.


